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Appendix 3—Conservation Partners



MANEM Partners Directory
Geographic Scope

Organization
Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Canada
Bird Studies Canada

Michael Bradstreet mbradstreet@bsc-eoc.org
Brock University

Dept. of Biological Science
Ralph Morris morris@spartan.ac.brocku.ca

Canada Dept of Fisheries and Oceans

David Cairns cairnsd@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canadian Nature Federation (CNF)

Contact 
Dalhousie University

Tasha Smith tesmith@is2.dal.ca
Department of Fisheries and Oceans 
Canada

Contact 
Ducks Unlimited Canada

Pierre Dulude P_dulude@ducks.ca
Environment Canada

Contact 
Canadian Wildlife Service

Hans Blokpoel
Andrew Boyne andrew.boyne@ec.gc.ca
Robert Butler rob.butler@ec.gc.ca
John Chardine john.chardine@ec.gc.ca
Erica Dunn erica.dunn@ec.gc.ca
Richard Elliot richard.elliot@ec.gc.ca
Glen Fox glen.fox@ec.gc.ca
Tony Gaston tony.gaston@ec.gc.ca
Grant Gilchrist grant.gilchrist@ec.gc.ca
Dedreic Grecian dedreic.grecian@ec.gc.ca
Joe Kerekes Joe.Kerekes@EC.GC.CA
Karl Levesque karl.levesque@ec.gc.ca
Martin McNicholl
Ken Morgan morgank@ios.bc.ca
David Nettleship david.nettleship@ec.gc.ca
Jean-Francois Rail jean-francois.rail@ec.gc.ca
Greg Robertson greg.robertson@ec.gc.ca
Jeff Robinson
Chip Weseloh chip.weseloh@ec.gc.ca
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Lakehead University
Department of Biology

John Ryder jryder@flash.lakeheadu.ca
Loras College

Department of Biology
David Shealer dshealer@loras.edu

McMaster University
Department of Biology

James Quinn quinn@mcmaster.ca
Memorial University of Newfoundland

Biophychology Program
Mark Hipfner
Bill Montevecchi mont@morgan.ucs.mun.ca
Ian Stenhouse iansten@play.psych.mun.ca
Anne Storey astorey@play.psych.mun.ca

Ministere de l'Environnement du 
Quebec (MENVIQ)

Contact 
Montreal Biodome

Contact 
Natural Sciences and Engineering 
Research Council of Canada

Richard Snell rrs@nserc.ca
Nature Conservancy Canada

Contact 
Simon Fraser University

Biological Sciences
Falk Huettmann falk.huettmann@ec.gc.ca
Mike Rodway msrodway@sfu.ca

Universite de Montreal

Contact 
Universite du Quebec a Montreal

Contact 
Universite Laval

Contact 
Wildlife Habitat Canada

1750 Courtwood Crescent, Suite 310
Contact 

World Wildlife Federation Canada

Peter Ewins pewins@wwfcanada.org
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Canadian Maritimes/Gulf of St. Lawrence
Attention Frag'Iles

Claude Roy
Corporation P.A.R.C. Bas-Saint-
Laurent

Michael Larose
Environment Canada

Canadian Wildlife Service - Atlantic 
Region

Neil Burgess
Canadian Wildlife Service - Quebec

Daniel Bordage daniel.bordage@ec.gc.ca
Gilles Chapdelaine giles.chapdelaine@ec.gc.ca
Christine Lepage christine.lepage@ec.gc.ca

Fondation de la Faune du Quebec

Bernard Beaudin
Hydro Quebec

Contact 
New Brunswick Department of Natural 
Resources

Kevin Connor kevin.connor@gnb.ca
Scott Makepeace scott.makepeace@gnb.ca

Nova Scotia Department of Natural 
Resources

Randy Milton miltongr@gov.ns.ca
Glen Parsons parsongj@gov.ns.ca

Parks Canada
La Mauricie National Park of Canada

Contact 
Prince Edward Island

Contact 
Quebec Ministère des Ressources 
Naturelles

Faune et des Parcs (FAPAQ)
Contact 

Societe des etablissements de plein 
air du Quebec (SEPAQ)

Contact 
Societe Duvetnor Ltee

Contact 
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Union québécoise pour la conservation 
de la nature

Contact 
Universite du Quebec a Rimouski

Contact 
University of New Brunswick

Laurel Bernard bernardl@unb.ca
Mathieu Charette
Kate Devlin i65v9@unb.ca
Anthony Diamond diamond@unb.ca

Global
Independents

Andy Bernick
Matthew Male
Ian Nisbet
Carol Trocki ctrocki@verizon.net
Nancy Welch
Bill Williams williamsb@wjcc.k12.va.us

IUCN - The World Conservation Union

Malcom Coulter
The Nature Conservancy

M Catania mcatania@tne.org
J Patt jpatt@tne.org
Nancy Sferra nsferra@tnc.org
Barry Truitt btruitt@tnc.org

Unknown Affiliation

David Agro
Marc Belisle aag899@agora.ulaval.ca
M Bisignano mtbisignano@yahoo.com
Ned Brinkley
Louise Champoux Louise.Champoux@EC.GC.CA
Bruce Connery
George Divorky divoky@aol.com
John Drury jbdlam@foxislands.net
Robert Gill
Terry Goodhue terrygoodhue@hotmail.com
Laura Hill
Eilleen Kirsch
Tony Locke
Libby Loggerwell libby@fish.washington.edu
Robert Mauck
Donald McDugal mcdoug@tdstelme.net
Susan Moegenburg susan.moegenburg@adelphia.net
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

K.C. Molina
David Nellis
Christin Ronehower
Nina Schoch aclp2@juno.com
Richard Wagner
Hilary Walter hillu97@hotmail.com
Scott Werner swerner@yahoo.com

MANEM
Manomet Center for Conservation 
Sciences

Wildlife and Agriculture
Jillian Drury jdrury@manomet.org
Anne Gamble
Walter Gamble
Nina Hill nhill@manomet.org
Katharine Parsons parsonsk@manomet.org
Liat Podolsky
Luke Powell lukepowell@hotmail.com

Quebec Labrador Foundation

Contact 
Seabird Ecological Assessment 
Network (SEANET)

Becky Harris bharris@massaudubon.org
USFWS

Northeast Regional Office (Region 5)
Scott Johnston scott_johnston@fws.gov
Diane Pence diane_pence@fws.gov

Mid-Atlantic - Lower BCR 30
Audubon Maryland - DC

David Curson dcurson@audubon.org
College of William and Mary

Ruth Beck rabeck@wm.edu
Daniel Cristol dacris@wm.edu
Brian Watts bdwatt@mail@wm.edu

Delaware Dept. of Natural Resource 
and Environmental Control

DNREC
Karen Bennett karen.bennett@state.de.us

Maryland Department of Natural 
Resources

G Brewer gbrewer@dnr.state.md.us
Dave Brinker dbrinker@dnr.state.md.us
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

New Jersey Audubon Society

Dave Mizrahi dmizrahi@njaudubon.org
New Jersey Dept. of Environmental 
Protection

Kathy Clark kclark@gtc3.com
Sharon Defalco sharon.defalco@dep.state.nj.us
Amanda Dey amanda.dey@dep.state.nj.us
Dave Jenkins dave.jenkins@dep.state.nj.us
Larry Niles larry.niles@dep.state.nj.us

Rutgers University
Environmental & Occupational Health 
Sciences Institute

Michael Gochfeld gochfeld@eohsi.rutgers.edu
Nelson Biology Lab

Joanna Burger burger@biology.rutgers.edu
Seabird Research Inc.

Elizabeth Schreiber schreibere@aol.com
Smithsonian Institution

James Kushlan jkushlan@earthlink.net
University of Virginia

Department of Environmental Science
Michael Erwin rme5g@virginia.edu

Virginia Audubon

Eileen Rowan erowan@virginiaaudubon.org
Virginia Department of Game and 
Inland Fisheries

Ruth Boettcher rboettcher@dgif.state.va.us

Outside MANEM
Auburn University

Dept of Zoology and Wildlife
Julian Dusi

Audubon North Carolina

Walker Golder wgolder@audubon.org
James Parnell wgolder@audubon.org

California State University, Long Beach
Department of Biology

Patricia Herron patbaird@csulb.edu
Coastal Carolina Community College

Biology Department
Mark Shields mshieldsphd@netscape.net
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Cornell Lab of Ornithology

Ken Rosenberg kvr2@cornell.edu
Cornell University

Department of Neurobiology and 
Behavior

Charles Walcott
East Stroudsburg University

Biology Department
Terry Master tmaster@esu.edu

Florida Game & Freshwater Fish 
Commission

Steve Nesbitt
James Rodgers rodgerj@gfc.state.fl.us

Wildlife Research Lab
James Rodgers rodgerj@gfc.state.fl.us

Florida International University

John Ogden jogden@sfwmd.gov
H.T. Harvey & Associates

David Ainley harveyecology@worldnet.att.net
Hawk Mountain Sanctuary

Keith Bildsterin bildstein@say.acnatsci.org
Lake Superior State University

College of Natural & Health Sciences
Don McCrimmon dmccrimmon@gw.lssu.edu

Mississippi State University
Department of Biological Sciences

Jerome Jackson jjackson@fgcu.edu
North Carolina State Museum of 
Natural Science

David Lee cbirds1002@aol.com
Pennsylvania Game Commission

Wildlife Diversity Section
Daniel Brauning dbrauning@state.pa.us

Point Reyes Bird Observatory

David Shuford dshuford@prbo.org
Bill Sydeman wjsydeman@prbo.org

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

Raymond Telfair ray.telfair@tpwd.state.tx.us
Uitca College

Judy McIntyre jmcintyre@utica.ucsu.edu
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

University of Alaska
Dept. of Biology and Wildlife

Edward Murphy ffecm@aurora.alaska.edu
University of California - Davis

Wildlife/Fisheries/Conservation Biology
Daniel Anderson

University of California - Irvine

Cheryl Baduini cbaduini@uci.edu
University of Florida

Department of Wildlife Ecology
Peter Frederick pcf@gnv.ifas.ufl.edu

University of Hawaii-Manoa
Pacific Coast Studies Unit (PCSU)

David Duffy agdcd1@uaa.alaska.edu
University of Kansas

Department of Systematics and Ecology
Thomas Good tomgood@ukanvm.cc.ukans.edu
Raymond Pierotti rpierotti@ukans.edu

University of Minnesota
Dept of Fisheries and Wildlife

Francie Cuthbert cuthb001@maroon.tc.umn.edu
Linda Wires wires001@tc.umn.edu

University of North Carolina - Chapel 
Hill

Department of Biology
Haven Wiley haven_wiley@unc.edu

University of Washington
Department of Zoology

Dee Boersma boersma@u.washington.edu
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources

Sumner Matteson mattes@mail01.dnr.state.wi.us

Southern New England - Long Island Sound
American Museum of Natural History

Division of Vertebrate Zoology
Helen Hays hays@amnh.org
Michelle Kutler
Matthew Male

Audubon Connecticut

Patrick Comins pcomins@audubon.org
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Connecticut Audubon Society

Milan Bull
Connecticut Department of 
Environmental Protection

Jenny Dickson
Min Huang min.huang@po.state.ct.us
Julie Victoria

Connecticut Ornithological Society

Bruce Stevenson
New York City Audubon Society

Yigal Gelb
E.J. McAdams ny.cas@verizon.net

New York State Deptartment of 
Environmental Conservation

David Adams djadams@gov.dec.state.ny.us
Marcelo Del Puerto mjdelpue@gw.dec.state.ny.us
M Wasilc mrwasilc@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Rhode Island Dept. of Environmental 
Management

Rick Enser 'renser@dem.state.ri.us'
Chris Raithel

University of Rhode Island

Frank Golet
Graduate School of Oceanography

Francine Buckley fgb@uri.edu
Paul Buckley pabuckley@usgs.gov

USFWS
McKinney NWR

Sara Williams
SNE/NYB Coastal Ecosystems Program

Andrew MacLachlan andrew_maclachlan@fws.gov
Virginia Dept. of Conservation and 
Recreation

Steve Carter-Lovejoy steve.carter-
lovejoy@dcr.virginia.gov

Wildlife Trust

Scott Newman newman@wildlifetrust.org

US Gulf of Maine
Antioch New England Graduate School

Environmental Studies Department
John Atwood jatwood@antiochne.edu
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Christopher DeSorbo Christopher_Desorbo@antiochne.
edu

Audubon Society of New Hampshire

Diane Deluca wildlife@nhaudubon.org
Pam Hunt phunt@nhaudubon.org
Chris Martin cmartin@nhaudubon.org

Biodiversity Research Institute

Chris DeSorbo chris.desorbo@BRILoon.org
David Evers dave.evers@briloon.org
Wing Goodale wing.goodale@briloon.org
Lucas Savoy lucas.savoy@briloon.org

Boston University

Ted Davis wedavis@bu.edu
Bowdoin University

Charles Huntington chunting@polar.bowdoin.edu
College of the Atlantic

Julia  Ambagis jambagis@yahoo.com
John Anderson JGA@ecology.coa.edu

Harvard University
Museum of Comparative Zoology

Doug Siegel-Causey dcausey@oeb.harvard.edu
Maine Audubon

Susan Gallo sgallo@maineaudubon.org
Jody Jones jjones@maineaudubon.org

Maine Coast Heritage Trust

 
Maine Department of Inland Fisheries 
& Wildlife

Brad Allen brad.allen@state.me.us
Eugene Dumont eugene.dumont@state.me.us
Tom Hodgman tom.hodgman@state.me.us
John Kenny john.kenny@state.me.us
 MDIFW
Slade Moore slade.moore@state.me.us
Lindsay Tudor lindsay.tudor@state.me.us
Andy Weik andy.weik@state.me.us

Massachusetts Audubon Society

Becky Harris bharris@massaudubon.org
Simon Perkins sperkins@massaudubon.org
Wayne Peterson skua2@comcast.net

Massachusetts Bird Observer

Carolyn Marsh marj@mrines.com
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Massachusetts Department of 
Conservation and Recreation

Dan Clark dan.clark@state.ma.us
Massachusetts Division of Fisheries 
and Wildlife

Natural Heritage and Endangered 
Species Program

Scott Melvin scott.melvin@state.ma.us
Carolyn Mostello carolyn.mostello@state.ma.us

New England Forestry Foundation

Frank Reed phurter@suer.net
New Hampshire Fish and Game 
Department

Nongame and Endangered Wildlife 
Program

Steve Fuller SFuller@WILDLIFE.STATE.NH.U
S

John Kanter jkanter@WILDLIFE.STATE.NH.U
S

Michael Marchand michael.marchand@WILDLIFE.ST
ATE.NH.US

Penobscot Nation

Dan Kusnierz pinwater@penobscotnation.org
The Loon Preservation Committee

Kate Taylor ktaylor@loon.org
Harry Vogel hvogel@loon.org

Tufts University
School of Veterinary Medicine

Mark Pokras mark.pokras@tufts.edu
Flo Tseng flo.tseng@tufts.edu

University of Maine
College of Natural Sciences, Forestry, 
and Agriculture

Ronald Butler butler@maine.maine.edu
Norman Famous nfamous@maine.maine.edu
Cyndy Loftin cyndy_loftin@umenfa.maine.edu
Jordan Perkins
Fred Servello servello@umenfa.maine.edu

University of Massachusetts
Department of Biology/Harbor Camp.

Jeremy Hatch jeremy.hatch@umb.edu
University of Vermont

Regan Brooks rbrooks1@zoo.uvm.edu
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

USFWS
Gulf of Maine Program

Stew Fefer stewart_fefer@fws.gov
Robert Houston robert_houston@fws.gov

Petit Manan Wildlife Refuge
Brian Benedict brian_benedict@fws.gov
Charles Blair
Michael Langlois michael_langlois@fws.gov
Sharon Ware sharon_ware@fws.gov
Linda Welch linda_welch@fws.gov

Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food 
& Markets

Laboratories Section
Nathaniel Shambaugh nat@agr.state.vt.us

Vermont Agency of Natural Resources

Steve Parren steve.parren@anr.state.vt.us
Vermont Institute of Natural Science

Eric Hanson ehanson@together.net
Chris Rimmer crimmer@vinsweb.org

USA
ABR, Inc. - Environmental Research 
and Services

Robert Day bday@abrinc.com
American Birding Association

Paul Baicich pbaicich@aba.org
Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

Pierre Dulude p_dulude@ducks.ca
National Audubon Society

John Cecil jcecil@audubon.org
Scott Hall shall@audubon.org
Scott Hecker shecker@audubon.org
Stephen Kress skress@audubon.org
Mark LaBarr mlabarr@audubon.org
Pete Salmansohn
Sue Schubel
 Seabird Restoration

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration

Therese Conant therese.conant@noaa.gov
The Wilderness Society

Ecology and Economics Research Dept.
Christopher Haney jchris_haney@tws.org
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Geographic Scope
Organization

Division/Dept Research Management Edu./OutReach Acquisition

Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

United States Department of 
Agriculture

National Wildlife Research Center
James Glahn jglahn@netdoor.com
Tommy King tommy.king@usda.gov

United States Department of Defense

Chris Eberly ceberly@dodpif.org
United States Dept. of Agriculture

Natural Resources Conservation Service
Sandra Lary sandra.lary@me.usda.gov

United States Environmental 
Protection Agency

Mona Haebler
United States Geological Survey

Scott Hatch scotthatch@usgs.gov
Bruce Thompson bthompson@nmsu.edu

USFWS

Tarik Adams tarik_adams@fws.gov
Mike Amaral michael_amaral@fws.gov
Greg Breese gregory_breese@fws.gov
Randy Dettmers randy_dettmers@fws.gov
Lisa Ferguson
Doug Forsell doug_forsell@fws.gov
David Irons david_irons@mail.fws.gov
Ron  Joseph Ronald_Joseph@fws.gov
Ken Karwowski ken_karwowski@fws.gov
Bill Kolodnicki
Drew Major andrew_major@fws.gov
Sharon Marino sharon_marino@fws.gov
Mark McCollough mark_mccollough@fws.gov
Deborah Melvin deborah_melvin@fws.gov
Steve Mierzykowski Steve_Mierzykowski@fws.gov
Andrew Milliken andrew_milliken@fws.gov
Ken Munney kenneth_munney@fws.gov
Kate O'Brien kate_o'brien@fws.gov
Stan Skutek stan_skutek@fws.gov
Kim Tripp kim_tripp@fws.gov
Jennifer Wheeler jennifer_a_wheeler@fws.gov

USGS
Alaska Biological Research Center

Scott Hatch scotthatch@usgs.gov
Biological Resources Division

Bruce Thompson bthompson@nmsu.edu
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Contact Name(s)

Organization Activity:

Patuxent Wildlife Research Center
Jeff Spendelow jeff_spendelow@usgs.gov
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